

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CONTROLLED RAIN, LLC 9326 KIMMIE ST SW TUMWATER, WA 98512-9119 LACEY WA 985095696 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100434	BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. 16819 - 92ND ST E SUMNER WA 983908106 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305	PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			45,813.00	-70.53 %	13,500.00	-32,313.00	23,445.00	-48.82 %	34,000.00	-11,813.00
2	STUMP GRINDING									
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000	-67.50 %	65.0000	-135.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	95.0000	-52.50 %
			3,000.00	-2,025.00	975.00	-2,025.00	3,750.00	750.00	1,425.00	-1,575.00
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
3	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.								
			80,000.00	19.34 %	95,468.00	15,468.00	86,205.00	7.76 %	91,000.00	11,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
4	COMPOST TYPE 1									
	475.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	-35.00 %	26.0000	-14.0000	36.2500	-9.38 %	25.4000	-36.50 %
			19,000.00	-6,650.00	12,350.00	-6,650.00	17,218.75	-1,781.25	12,065.00	-6,935.00
5	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.								
			10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
6	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	130.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	38.5000	54.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			3,250.00	0.00	3,250.00	0.00	5,005.00	1,755.00	3,900.00	650.00
7	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-43.50 %	5.6500	-4.3500	7.6500	-23.50 %	6.6500	-33.50 %
			38,420.00	-16,712.70	21,707.30	-16,712.70	29,391.30	-9,028.70	25,549.30	-12,870.70
8	PSIPE GRO-LO FRAGRANT SUMAC									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-5.5000	6.5000	-35.00 %	4.2500	-57.50 %
			38,420.00	-21,131.00	17,289.00	-21,131.00	24,973.00	-13,447.00	16,328.50	-22,091.50
9	PSIPE HANCOCK CORALBERRY									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-60.80 %	3.9200	-6.0800	4.9000	-51.00 %	4.2500	-57.50 %
			38,420.00	-23,359.36	15,060.64	-23,359.36	18,825.80	-19,594.20	16,328.50	-22,091.50

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CONTROLLED RAIN, LLC			BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.			PAUL BROTHERS, INC.	
	9326 KIMMIE ST SW			16819 - 92ND ST E			8601 SE REVENUE RD	
	TUMWATER, WA 98512-9119							
	LACEY WA 985095696			SUMNER WA 983908106			BORING OR 970098458	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100434			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE									
	269.0000	EACH	10.0000	-47.50 %	5.2500	-40.00 %	6.0000	-33.00 %	6.7000	-887.70
			2,690.00	-1,277.75	1,412.25	-1,076.00	1,614.00	1,802.30		
11	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE									
	269.0000	EACH	10.0000	-63.50 %	3.6500	-62.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-1,883.00
			2,690.00	-1,708.15	981.85	-1,667.80	1,022.20	807.00		
12	PSIPE SALMONBERRY									
	269.0000	EACH	10.0000	-63.50 %	3.6500	-66.00 %	3.4000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-1,883.00
			2,690.00	-1,708.15	981.85	-1,775.40	914.60	807.00		
13	PSIPE SNOWBERRY									
	269.0000	EACH	10.0000	-63.50 %	3.6500	-62.50 %	3.7500	-70.00 %	3.0000	-1,883.00
			2,690.00	-1,708.15	981.85	-1,681.25	1,008.75	807.00		
14	PSIPE KELSEY DOGWOOD									
	160.0000	EACH	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-33.00 %	6.7000	-34.00 %	6.6000	-544.00
			1,600.00	-640.00	960.00	-528.00	1,072.00	1,056.00		
15	PSIPE CREEPING OREGON GRAPE									
	160.0000	EACH	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-42.50 %	5.7500	-34.00 %	6.6000	-544.00
			1,600.00	-640.00	960.00	-680.00	920.00	1,056.00		
16	PSIPE CREEPING SNOWBERRY									
	160.0000	EACH	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-35.50 %	6.4500	-20.00 %	8.0000	-320.00
			1,600.00	-640.00	960.00	-568.00	1,032.00	1,280.00		
17	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-51.00 %	4.9000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-56.00
			80.00	-44.00	36.00	-40.80	39.20	24.00		
18	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-67.50 %	3.2500	-70.00 %	3.0000	-56.00
			80.00	-44.00	36.00	-54.00	26.00	24.00		
19	PSIPE TWINBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-67.00 %	3.3000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-56.00
			80.00	-44.00	36.00	-53.60	26.40	24.00		
20	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-9.00 %	9.1000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-56.00
			80.00	-44.00	36.00	-7.20	72.80	24.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 : DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 :
 : 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CONTROLLED RAIN, LLC			BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.			PAUL BROTHERS, INC.	
	9326 KIMMIE ST SW			16819 - 92ND ST E			8601 SE REVENUE RD	
	TUMWATER, WA 98512-9119							
	LACEY WA 985095696			SUMNER WA 983908106			BORING OR 970098458	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100434			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	PSIPE NINEBARK									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-9.00 %	9.1000	-7.20	3.0000	-70.00 %
			80.00	-44.00	36.00	-7.20	72.80	24.00	24.00	-56.00
22	PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-65.00 %	3.5000	-52.00	3.0000	-70.00 %
			80.00	-44.00	36.00	-52.00	28.00	24.00	24.00	-56.00
23	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-9.00 %	9.1000	-7.20	3.0000	-70.00 %
			80.00	-44.00	36.00	-7.20	72.80	24.00	24.00	-56.00
24	PSIPE BLUE ELDERBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-64.50 %	3.5500	-51.60	3.0000	-70.00 %
			80.00	-44.00	36.00	-51.60	28.40	24.00	24.00	-56.00
25	PSIPE TAIWAN CREEPING RUBUS									
	546.0000	EACH	10.0000	-49.50 %	5.0500	-43.50 %	5.6500	-2,375.10	6.2000	-38.00 %
			5,460.00	-2,702.70	2,757.30	-2,375.10	3,084.90	3,385.20	3,385.20	-2,074.80
26	PSIPE AMERICAN CHESTNUT									
	23.0000	EACH	400.0000	-44.00 %	224.0000	-29.50 %	282.0000	-2,714.00	385.0000	-3.75 %
			9,200.00	-4,048.00	5,152.00	-2,714.00	6,486.00	8,855.00	8,855.00	-345.00
27	PSIPE KATSURA TREE									
	26.0000	EACH	400.0000	-22.50 %	310.0000	-17.75 %	329.0000	-1,846.00	355.0000	-11.25 %
			10,400.00	-2,340.00	8,060.00	-1,846.00	8,554.00	9,230.00	9,230.00	-1,170.00
28	PSIPE EUROPEAN BEECH									
	19.0000	EACH	400.0000	-17.50 %	330.0000	-14.94 %	340.2500	-1,135.25	330.0000	-17.50 %
			7,600.00	-1,330.00	6,270.00	-1,135.25	6,464.75	6,270.00	6,270.00	-1,330.00
29	PSIPE COPPER BEECH									
	18.0000	EACH	400.0000	-17.50 %	330.0000	-14.94 %	340.2500	-1,075.50	362.0000	-9.50 %
			7,200.00	-1,260.00	5,940.00	-1,075.50	6,124.50	6,516.00	6,516.00	-684.00
30	PSIPE AUTUMN GOLD GINKGO									
	36.0000	EACH	400.0000	-28.75 %	285.0000	-19.25 %	323.0000	-2,772.00	325.0000	-18.75 %
			14,400.00	-4,140.00	10,260.00	-2,772.00	11,628.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	-2,700.00
31	PSIPE TULIP TREE									
	33.0000	EACH	400.0000	-22.50 %	310.0000	-18.25 %	327.0000	-2,409.00	360.0000	-10.00 %
			13,200.00	-2,970.00	10,230.00	-2,409.00	10,791.00	11,880.00	11,880.00	-1,320.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 : DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CONTROLLED RAIN, LLC			BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.			PAUL BROTHERS, INC.	
	9326 KIMMIE ST SW			16819 - 92ND ST E			8601 SE REVENUE RD	
	TUMWATER, WA 98512-9119							
	LACEY WA 985095696			SUMNER WA 983908106			BORING OR 970098458	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100434			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
32	PSIPE WILLOW OAK									
	16.0000	EACH	400.0000		280.0000	-30.00 %	329.0000	-17.75 %	365.0000	-8.75 %
			6,400.00		4,480.00	-1,920.00	5,264.00	-1,136.00	5,840.00	-560.00
33	PSIPE NORTHERN RED OAK									
	45.0000	EACH	400.0000		270.0000	-32.50 %	329.0000	-17.75 %	375.0000	-6.25 %
			18,000.00		12,150.00	-5,850.00	14,805.00	-3,195.00	16,875.00	-1,125.00
34	PSIPE AMERICAN ELM									
	26.0000	EACH	400.0000		330.0000	-17.50 %	422.0000	5.50 %	360.0000	-10.00 %
			10,400.00		8,580.00	-1,820.00	10,972.00	572.00	9,360.00	-1,040.00
35	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK									
	30.0000	EACH	20.0000		17.0000	-15.00 %	10.2500	-48.75 %	5.7500	-71.25 %
			600.00		510.00	-90.00	307.50	-292.50	172.50	-427.50
36	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE									
	30.0000	EACH	20.0000		17.0000	-15.00 %	10.2500	-48.75 %	8.2500	-58.75 %
			600.00		510.00	-90.00	307.50	-292.50	247.50	-352.50
37	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR									
	40.0000	EACH	20.0000		17.0000	-15.00 %	10.2500	-48.75 %	5.7500	-71.25 %
			800.00		680.00	-120.00	410.00	-390.00	230.00	-570.00
38	FERTILIZER									
	400.0000	LB.	1.0000		4.0000	300.00 %	2.7500	175.00 %	4.0000	300.00 %
			400.00		1,600.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	700.00	1,600.00	1,200.00
39	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	870.0000	C.Y.	40.0000		27.5000	-31.25 %	34.7000	-13.25 %	28.7500	-28.13 %
			34,800.00		23,925.00	-10,875.00	30,189.00	-4,611.00	25,012.50	-9,787.50
40	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION									
	9680.0000	S.Y.	0.2100		1.4300	580.95 %	0.4500	114.29 %	1.8000	757.14 %
			2,032.80		13,842.40	11,809.60	4,356.00	2,323.20	17,424.00	15,391.20
41	LAWN MOWING									
	96800.0000	S.Y.	0.1000		0.0700	-30.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %
			9,680.00		6,776.00	-2,904.00	7,744.00	-1,936.00	7,744.00	-1,936.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 : DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 :
 : 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CONTROLLED RAIN, LLC 9326 KIMMIE ST SW TUMWATER, WA 98512-9119 LACEY WA 985095696 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100434	BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. 16819 - 92ND ST E SUMNER WA 983908106 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305	PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
42	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 3.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 240.00	-50.00 %	110.0000 330.00	37.50 %	70.0000 210.00	-12.50 %	-30.00 %
43	BENCH 10.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 10,000.00	14.00 %	1,328.0000 13,280.00	32.80 %	1,325.0000 13,250.00	32.50 %	3,250.00 %
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
46	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$463,939.80	-26.63%	\$378,965.95	-18.32%	\$384,209.30	-17.19%	
BASE TOTAL			\$463,939.80	-26.63%	\$378,965.95	-18.32%	\$384,209.30	-17.19%	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	699 STRANDER BLVD STE A	9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W
SNOHOMISH 98296	TUKWILA WA 98188-2922	
LYNNWOOD WA 980460822	SEATTLE WA 981689667	SEATTLE WA 981185418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			45,813.00	-16.18 %	38,400.00	-7,413.00	40,000.00	-12.69 %	46,611.00	1.74 %
2	STUMP GRINDING									
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000	75.00 %	350.0000	150.0000	470.0000	135.00 %	229.0000	14.50 %
			3,000.00	2,250.00	5,250.00	2,250.00	7,050.00	4,050.00	3,435.00	435.00
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
3	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.								
			80,000.00	3.06 %	82,450.00	2,450.00	112,000.00	40.00 %	126,352.00	57.94 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
4	COMPOST TYPE 1									
	475.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	-10.00 %	36.0000	-4.0000	26.0000	-35.00 %	29.0000	-27.50 %
			19,000.00	-1,900.00	17,100.00	-1,900.00	12,350.00	-6,650.00	13,775.00	-5,225.00
5	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.								
			10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.0000	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
6	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	130.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	16.00 %	29.0000	4.0000	31.0000	24.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %
			3,250.00	3,770.00	3,770.00	520.00	4,030.00	780.00	3,640.00	390.00
7	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-42.00 %	5.8000	-4.2000	5.5000	-45.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			38,420.00	22,283.60	22,283.60	-16,136.40	21,131.00	-17,289.00	38,420.00	0.00
8	PSIPE GRO-LO FRAGRANT SUMAC									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-44.00 %	5.6000	-4.4000	5.5000	-45.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %
			38,420.00	21,515.20	21,515.20	-16,904.80	21,131.00	-17,289.00	23,052.00	-15,368.00
9	PSIPE HANCOCK CORALBERRY									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-50.50 %	4.9500	-5.0500	5.2000	-48.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %
			38,420.00	19,017.90	19,017.90	-19,402.10	19,978.40	-18,441.60	23,052.00	-15,368.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	699 STRANDER BLVD STE A	9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W
SNOHOMISH 98296	TUKWILA WA 98188-2922	
LYNNWOOD WA 980460822	SEATTLE WA 981689667	SEATTLE WA 981185418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE									
	269.0000	EACH	10.0000	-11.00 %	8.9000	-295.90	5.0000	-50.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %
			2,690.00		2,394.10		1,345.00		1,883.00	
11	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE									
	269.0000	EACH	10.0000	-71.00 %	2.9000	-1,909.90	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			2,690.00		780.10		1,076.00		1,345.00	
12	PSIPE SALMONBERRY									
	269.0000	EACH	10.0000	-71.50 %	2.8500	-1,923.35	4.0000	-60.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %
			2,690.00		766.65		1,076.00		1,614.00	
13	PSIPE SNOWBERRY									
	269.0000	EACH	10.0000	-71.00 %	2.9000	-1,909.90	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			2,690.00		780.10		1,076.00		1,345.00	
14	PSIPE KELSEY DOGWOOD									
	160.0000	EACH	10.0000	-41.00 %	5.9000	-656.00	6.0000	-40.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %
			1,600.00		944.00		960.00		1,120.00	
15	PSIPE CREEPING OREGON GRAPE									
	160.0000	EACH	10.0000	-42.00 %	5.8000	-672.00	6.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			1,600.00		928.00		960.00		1,280.00	
16	PSIPE CREEPING SNOWBERRY									
	160.0000	EACH	10.0000	-41.00 %	5.9000	-656.00	7.0000	-30.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			1,600.00		944.00		1,120.00		1,280.00	
17	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-32.00	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			80.00		48.00		32.00		40.00	
18	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-16.00	4.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %
			80.00		64.00		32.00		32.00	
19	PSIPE TWINBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-16.00	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			80.00		64.00		32.00		40.00	
20	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-16.00	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			80.00		64.00		32.00		40.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 : DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 :
 : 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 699 STRANDER BLVD STE A 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WJ
 SNOHOMISH 98296 TUKWILA WA 98188-2922
 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 SEATTLE WA 981689667 SEATTLE WA 981185418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	PSIPE NINEBARK									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000		8.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			80.00		64.00	-16.00	32.00	-48.00	40.00	-40.00
22	PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000		8.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			80.00		64.00	-16.00	32.00	-48.00	40.00	-40.00
23	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000		8.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			80.00		64.00	-16.00	32.00	-48.00	40.00	-40.00
24	PSIPE BLUE ELDERBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000		8.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			80.00		64.00	-16.00	32.00	-48.00	40.00	-40.00
25	PSIPE TAIWAN CREEPING RUBUS									
	546.0000	EACH	10.0000		6.4000	-36.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %
			5,460.00		3,494.40	-1,965.60	3,276.00	-2,184.00	3,822.00	-1,638.00
26	PSIPE AMERICAN CHESTNUT									
	23.0000	EACH	400.0000		345.0000	-13.75 %	400.0000	0.00 %	310.0000	-22.50 %
			9,200.00		7,935.00	-1,265.00	9,200.00	0.00	7,130.00	-2,070.00
27	PSIPE KATSURA TREE									
	26.0000	EACH	400.0000		388.0000	-3.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	317.0000	-20.75 %
			10,400.00		10,088.00	-312.00	9,100.00	-1,300.00	8,242.00	-2,158.00
28	PSIPE EUROPEAN BEECH									
	19.0000	EACH	400.0000		295.0000	-26.25 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	317.0000	-20.75 %
			7,600.00		5,605.00	-1,995.00	6,650.00	-950.00	6,023.00	-1,577.00
29	PSIPE COPPER BEECH									
	18.0000	EACH	400.0000		305.0000	-23.75 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	360.0000	-10.00 %
			7,200.00		5,490.00	-1,710.00	6,300.00	-900.00	6,480.00	-720.00
30	PSIPE AUTUMN GOLD GINKGO									
	36.0000	EACH	400.0000		390.0000	-2.50 %	330.0000	-17.50 %	329.0000	-17.75 %
			14,400.00		14,040.00	-360.00	11,880.00	-2,520.00	11,844.00	-2,556.00
31	PSIPE TULIP TREE									
	33.0000	EACH	400.0000		377.0000	-5.75 %	345.0000	-13.75 %	317.0000	-20.75 %
			13,200.00		12,441.00	-759.00	11,385.00	-1,815.00	10,461.00	-2,739.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	699 STRANDER BLVD STE A	9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W
SNOHOMISH 98296	TUKWILA WA 98188-2922	
LYNNWOOD WA 980460822	SEATTLE WA 981689667	SEATTLE WA 981185418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
32	PSIPE WILLOW OAK 16.0000	EACH	400.0000 6,400.00	-27.50 %	290.0000 4,640.00	-1,760.00	345.0000 5,520.00	-13.75 %	-880.00	317.0000 5,072.00	-20.75 % -1,328.00
33	PSIPE NORTHERN RED OAK 45.0000	EACH	400.0000 18,000.00	-11.25 %	355.0000 15,975.00	-2,025.00	345.0000 15,525.00	-13.75 %	-2,475.00	317.0000 14,265.00	-20.75 % -3,735.00
34	PSIPE AMERICAN ELM 26.0000	EACH	400.0000 10,400.00	-3.75 %	385.0000 10,010.00	-390.00	350.0000 9,100.00	-12.50 %	-1,300.00	317.0000 8,242.00	-20.75 % -2,158.00
35	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK 30.0000	EACH	20.0000 600.00	1,725.00 %	365.0000 10,950.00	10,350.00	10.0000 300.00	-50.00 %	-300.00	18.0000 540.00	-10.00 % -60.00
36	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE 30.0000	EACH	20.0000 600.00	-10.00 %	18.0000 540.00	-60.00	10.0000 300.00	-50.00 %	-300.00	18.0000 540.00	-10.00 % -60.00
37	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 40.0000	EACH	20.0000 800.00	-20.00 %	16.0000 640.00	-160.00	10.0000 400.00	-50.00 %	-400.00	18.0000 720.00	-10.00 % -80.00
38	FERTILIZER 400.0000	LB.	1.0000 400.00	20.00 %	1.2000 480.00	80.00	1.0000 400.00	0.00 %	0.00	6.0000 2,400.00	500.00 % 2,000.00
39	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 870.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 34,800.00	-27.50 %	29.0000 25,230.00	-9,570.00	25.0000 21,750.00	-37.50 %	-13,050.00	23.0000 20,010.00	-42.50 % -14,790.00
40	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION 9680.0000	S.Y.	0.2100 2,032.80	-23.81 %	0.1600 1,548.80	-484.00	0.4500 4,356.00	114.29 %	2,323.20	2.0000 19,360.00	852.38 % 17,327.20
41	LAWN MOWING 96800.0000	S.Y.	0.1000 9,680.00	-70.00 %	0.0300 2,904.00	-6,776.00	0.1500 14,520.00	50.00 %	4,840.00	0.1200 11,616.00	20.00 % 1,936.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 : DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 :
 : 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	699 STRANDER BLVD STE A	9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W
SNOHOMISH 98296	TUKWILA WA 98188-2922	
LYNNWOOD WA 980460822	SEATTLE WA 981689667	SEATTLE WA 981185418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
42	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	3.0000	C.Y.	80.0000	-50.00 %	40.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	25.00 %	24.0000	-70.00 %
			240.00		120.00		300.00	60.00	72.00	-168.00
43	BENCH									
	10.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	90.00 %	1,900.0000	90.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,372.0000	37.20 %
			10,000.00	9,000.00	19,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	13,720.00	3,720.00
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
46	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$463,939.80	-16.16 %	\$388,954.85	-16.16 %	\$407,805.40	-12.10 %	\$459,079.00	-1.05 %
BASE TOTAL			\$463,939.80	-16.16 %	\$388,954.85	-16.16 %	\$407,805.40	-12.10 %	\$459,079.00	-1.05 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
SAYBR CONTRACTORS 12115 CANYON RD E PUYALLUP WA 983734459 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 6910 SALISHAN PARKWAY STE 101 FERNDAL WA 982488314 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BARTELS NORTHWESTERN LANDSCAPE 5524 66TH AVE E 98371 PUYALLUP WA 983710224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100289

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		11.76 %		70.26 %				-41.02 %
			45,813.00		51,200.00		78,000.00		27,021.59	-18,791.41
2	STUMP GRINDING									
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000	-42.50 %	115.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	90.6300	-54.69 %
			3,000.00	-1,275.00	1,725.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	1,359.45	-1,640.55
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
3	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.		55.20 %		56.84 %				50.97 %
			80,000.00		124,160.00		125,475.00		120,777.00	40,777.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
4	COMPOST TYPE 1									
	475.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	-30.00 %	28.0000	7.50 %	43.0000	7.50 %	67.0900	67.73 %
			19,000.00	-5,700.00	13,300.00	1,425.00	20,425.00	1,425.00	31,867.75	12,867.75
5	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
6	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	130.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	124.00 %	56.0000	80.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	65.8800	163.52 %
			3,250.00	4,030.00	7,280.00	2,600.00	5,850.00	2,600.00	8,564.40	5,314.40
7	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-25.00 %	7.5000	40.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	6.2400	-37.60 %
			38,420.00	-9,605.00	28,815.00	15,368.00	53,788.00	15,368.00	23,974.08	-14,445.92
8	PSIPE GRO-LO FRAGRANT SUMAC									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-25.00 %	7.5000	-10.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	6.7700	-32.30 %
			38,420.00	-9,605.00	28,815.00	-3,842.00	34,578.00	-3,842.00	26,010.34	-12,409.66
9	PSIPE HANCOCK CORALBERRY									
	3842.0000	EACH	10.0000	-25.00 %	7.5000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	6.2400	-37.60 %
			38,420.00	-9,605.00	28,815.00	0.00	38,420.00	0.00	23,974.08	-14,445.92

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
SAYBR CONTRACTORS 12115 CANYON RD E PUYALLUP WA 983734459 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 6910 SALISHAN PARKWAY STE 101 FERNDAL WA 982488314 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BARTELS NORTHWESTERN LANDSCAPE 5524 66TH AVE E 98371 PUYALLUP WA 983710224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100289

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE 269.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,690.00		16.0000 4,304.00	60.00 % 1,614.00	12.0000 3,228.00	20.00 % 538.00	6.6800 1,796.92	-33.20 % -893.08
11	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 269.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,690.00		7.0000 1,883.00	-30.00 % -807.00	10.0000 2,690.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.1900 1,396.11	-48.10 % -1,293.89
12	PSIPE SALMONBERRY 269.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,690.00		7.0000 1,883.00	-30.00 % -807.00	9.0000 2,421.00	-10.00 % -269.00	5.3700 1,444.53	-46.30 % -1,245.47
13	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 269.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,690.00		7.0000 1,883.00	-30.00 % -807.00	9.0000 2,421.00	-10.00 % -269.00	4.9700 1,336.93	-50.30 % -1,353.07
14	PSIPE KELSEY DOGWOOD 160.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,600.00		9.0000 1,440.00	-10.00 % -160.00	15.0000 2,400.00	50.00 % 800.00	6.5800 1,052.80	-34.20 % -547.20
15	PSIPE CREEPING OREGON GRAPE 160.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,600.00		9.0000 1,440.00	-10.00 % -160.00	15.0000 2,400.00	50.00 % 800.00	6.7800 1,084.80	-32.20 % -515.20
16	PSIPE CREEPING SNOWBERRY 160.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,600.00		9.0000 1,440.00	-10.00 % -160.00	15.0000 2,400.00	50.00 % 800.00	6.2400 998.40	-37.60 % -601.60
17	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 8.0000	EACH	10.0000 80.00		15.0000 120.00	50.00 % 40.00	25.0000 200.00	150.00 % 120.00	7.9000 63.20	-21.00 % -16.80
18	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD 8.0000	EACH	10.0000 80.00		15.0000 120.00	50.00 % 40.00	25.0000 200.00	150.00 % 120.00	5.0400 40.32	-49.60 % -39.68
19	PSIPE TWINBERRY 8.0000	EACH	10.0000 80.00		15.0000 120.00	50.00 % 40.00	25.0000 200.00	150.00 % 120.00	5.1900 41.52	-48.10 % -38.48
20	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM 8.0000	EACH	10.0000 80.00		15.0000 120.00	50.00 % 40.00	25.0000 200.00	150.00 % 120.00	6.9400 55.52	-30.60 % -24.48

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
SAYBR CONTRACTORS 12115 CANYON RD E PUYALLUP WA 983734459 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 6910 SALISHAN PARKWAY STE 101 FERNDAL WA 982488314 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BARTELS NORTHWESTERN LANDSCAPE 5524 66TH AVE E 98371 PUYALLUP WA 983710224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100289

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	PSIPE NINEBARK									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	5.1900	-48.10 %
			80.00	40.00	120.00	40.00	200.00	120.00	41.52	-38.48
22	PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	5.3700	-46.30 %
			80.00	40.00	120.00	40.00	200.00	120.00	42.96	-37.04
23	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	6.3300	-36.70 %
			80.00	40.00	120.00	40.00	200.00	120.00	50.64	-29.36
24	PSIPE BLUE ELDERBERRY									
	8.0000	EACH	10.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	5.1900	-48.10 %
			80.00	40.00	120.00	40.00	200.00	120.00	41.52	-38.48
25	PSIPE TAIWAN CREEPING RUBUS									
	546.0000	EACH	10.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	6.7800	-32.20 %
			5,460.00	2,730.00	8,190.00	2,730.00	6,552.00	1,092.00	3,701.88	-1,758.12
26	PSIPE AMERICAN CHESTNUT									
	23.0000	EACH	400.0000	-19.25 %	323.0000	-19.25 %	600.0000	50.00 %	420.8400	5.21 %
			9,200.00	-1,771.00	7,429.00	-1,771.00	13,800.00	4,600.00	9,679.32	479.32
27	PSIPE KATSURA TREE									
	26.0000	EACH	400.0000	-10.50 %	358.0000	-10.50 %	600.0000	50.00 %	408.0700	2.02 %
			10,400.00	-1,092.00	9,308.00	-1,092.00	15,600.00	5,200.00	10,609.82	209.82
28	PSIPE EUROPEAN BEECH									
	19.0000	EACH	400.0000	-10.50 %	358.0000	-10.50 %	600.0000	50.00 %	367.9400	-8.02 %
			7,600.00	-798.00	6,802.00	-798.00	11,400.00	3,800.00	6,990.86	-609.14
29	PSIPE COPPER BEECH									
	18.0000	EACH	400.0000	8.00 %	432.0000	8.00 %	600.0000	50.00 %	367.9400	-8.02 %
			7,200.00	576.00	7,776.00	576.00	10,800.00	3,600.00	6,622.92	-577.08
30	PSIPE AUTUMN GOLD GINKGO									
	36.0000	EACH	400.0000	-20.50 %	318.0000	-20.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %	360.0600	-9.99 %
			14,400.00	-2,952.00	11,448.00	-2,952.00	14,400.00	0.00	12,962.16	-1,437.84
31	PSIPE TULIP TREE									
	33.0000	EACH	400.0000	-20.25 %	319.0000	-20.25 %	600.0000	50.00 %	367.9400	-8.01 %
			13,200.00	-2,673.00	10,527.00	-2,673.00	19,800.00	6,600.00	12,142.02	-1,057.98

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
SAYBR CONTRACTORS 12115 CANYON RD E PUYALLUP WA 983734459 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 6910 SALISHAN PARKWAY STE 101 FERNDAL WA 982488314 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BARTELS NORTHWESTERN LANDSCAPE 5524 66TH AVE E 98371 PUYALLUP WA 983710224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100289

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
32	PSIPE WILLOW OAK 16.0000	EACH	400.0000 6,400.00	-20.25 % -1,296.00	319.0000 5,104.00	600.0000 9,600.00	50.00 % 3,200.00	367.9400 5,887.04	-8.02 % -512.96	
33	PSIPE NORTHERN RED OAK 45.0000	EACH	400.0000 18,000.00	-22.25 % -4,005.00	311.0000 13,995.00	600.0000 27,000.00	50.00 % 9,000.00	367.9400 16,557.30	-8.02 % -1,442.70	
34	PSIPE AMERICAN ELM 26.0000	EACH	400.0000 10,400.00	-19.50 % -2,028.00	322.0000 8,372.00	600.0000 15,600.00	50.00 % 5,200.00	367.9400 9,566.44	-8.01 % -833.56	
35	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK 30.0000	EACH	20.0000 600.00	25.00 % 150.00	25.0000 750.00	20.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	18.3700 551.10	-8.15 % -48.90	
36	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE 30.0000	EACH	20.0000 600.00	25.00 % 150.00	25.0000 750.00	20.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	18.3700 551.10	-8.15 % -48.90	
37	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 40.0000	EACH	20.0000 800.00	10.00 % 80.00	22.0000 880.00	20.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	18.3700 734.80	-8.15 % -65.20	
38	FERTILIZER 400.0000	LB.	1.0000 400.00	57.00 % 228.00	1.5700 628.00	3.0000 1,200.00	200.00 % 800.00	0.4200 168.00	-58.00 % -232.00	
39	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 870.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 34,800.00	-35.00 % -12,180.00	26.0000 22,620.00	31.0000 26,970.00	-22.50 % -7,830.00	43.9800 38,262.60	9.95 % 3,462.60	
40	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION 9680.0000	S.Y.	0.2100 2,032.80	304.76 % 6,195.20	0.8500 8,228.00	1.1000 10,648.00	423.81 % 8,615.20	0.3000 2,904.00	42.86 % 871.20	
41	LAWN MOWING 96800.0000	S.Y.	0.1000 9,680.00	-25.00 % -2,420.00	0.0750 7,260.00	0.1600 15,488.00	60.00 % 5,808.00	3.5400 342,672.00	3,440.00 % 332,992.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C531 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006500 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE :
 DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 3
 02C531
 PROJECT : ER-0101 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 20 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2003

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
SAYBR CONTRACTORS 12115 CANYON RD E PUYALLUP WA 983734459 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 6910 SALISHAN PARKWAY STE 101 FERNDAL WA 982488314 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BARTELS NORTHWESTERN LANDSCAPE 5524 66TH AVE E 98371 PUYALLUP WA 983710224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100289

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
42	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 3.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 240.00	-12.50 %	70.0000 210.00	-30.00 %	100.0000 300.00	25.00 %	71.9900 215.97	-10.01 %
43	BENCH 10.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 10,000.00	32.00 %	1,320.0000 13,200.00	3,200.00 %	1,050.0000 10,500.00	5.00 %	1,554.3000 15,543.00	55.43 %
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
46	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$463,939.80	-0.24 %	\$462,824.00	-0.24 %	\$610,758.00	31.65 %	\$789,362.71	70.14 %
BASE TOTAL			\$463,939.80	-0.24 %	\$462,824.00	-0.24 %	\$610,758.00	31.65 %	\$789,362.71	70.14 %